29 of the Wastewater discharge within the City , and this Lift Station will be updated to 

30 meet current Broward County lift station standards; and 

31 

32 WH EREAS, the Firm has submitted a cost proposal to perform the work 

33 described above for an amount not-to-exceed Two Hundred and Three Thousand , 

34 Six Hundred and Thirty-Six Dollars ($203 ,636) ; and 

35 

1 RESO 2021 - 125 

36 WHEREAS, the Firm has submitted an opinion of probable construction 

37 cost for the Project in the amount of One Million , One Hundred Thousand Dollars 

38 ($1 ,100,000) , which is below the CCNA statutory threshold ;